FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

10-29-2001



Docket No.: 32151-40F1

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	_		
,	•	₩	

Tab settings → → → ▼ 1 ()18897 <u>33</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	idemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jan Jaspers-Fayer ()—(90)	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Minka Lighting, Inc. (A California Corporation)
	Address: 1151 W. Bradford Circle
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Î No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	ame City: Corona State/Prov.: CA
☐ Other	Country: US ZIP: 91720
Execution Date: October 09, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	D 384,145
Additional respondence oncerning document should be mailed:	numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Russell N. Rippamonti, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 39, 521	
Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Dallas State/Prov.: TX	8. Deposit account number:
	10-0447
FC:581 40.00 DP	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	including cover sheet attachments and document:

PATENT REEL: 012273 FRAME: 0868 **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/051,662, filed March 15,

1996, now issued as U.S. Patent No. Des. 384,145, for a Combined Ceiling Fan and Light

Fixture, is a continuation of Serial No. 29/037,665, filed April 18, 1995, now abandoned,

which is a division of 29/017,922, filed January 25, 1994, now abandoned (hereinafter

"PATENT APPLICATIONS");

WHEREAS, Jan Jaspers-Fayer, a resident of the state of California, (hereinafter

"ASSIGNOR") executed an assignment to Minka-Lavery Lighting, Inc. of his interest in

an Ornamental Design for a Fan on January 31, 1994, said former assignment covering

his interest in the U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/017,922, and all continuations

and divisions thereof, said assignment being recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office records at Reel/Frame 6863/0754;

WHEREAS, Minka-Lavery Lighting, Inc. was an assumed business name for a

division of MINKA LIGHTING, INC.:

WHEREAS, said ASSIGNOR did agree in said former assignment to execute

any documents necessary to carry out the intent and purpose of said former assignment:

WHEREAS, MINKA LIGHTING, INC., a corporation of the State of California,

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having its principal offices at 1151 W. Bradford Circle,

Corona, California 91720 is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest of the

Assignor in and to said PATENT APPLICATIONS, effective as of January 31, 1994;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to

ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1), and for other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR

does hereby sell, transfer, and assign NUNC PRO TUNC unto the said ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns and other legal representatives, for the territory of the United States of

1

America and throughout the world, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said PATENT APPLICATIONS, together with any and all reissues, reexaminations, statutory invention registrations, modifications and extensions thereof, together with any and all continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part and reissues, and all of the inventions relating to the foregoing, and including all rights to claim priority, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents for the country involved to issue any and all patents on inventions resulting from the PATENT APPLICATIONS or other applications to ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, together with all of the income. royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned under this ASSIGNMENT with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this transfer to ASSIGNEE had not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants that it will, when requested and at its expense, execute, deliver and acknowledge all such further instruments of conveyance and do and perform all such other acts and things as ASSIGNEE may reasonably require to more effectively accomplish the assignment, transfer and recordation thereof of said PATENT APPLICATIONS.

ASSIGNEE's authority hereunder shall include, without limitation, the authority to execute and receive any certificate of ownership or other document to transfer title to any PATENT APPLICATIONS rights assigned pursuant to this ASSIGNMENT, and to take any other actions necessary or incident to the powers granted to ASSIGNEE in this ASSIGNMENT.

This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns and shall be binding on ASSIGNOR and its successors and assigns.

2

MINKA LIGHTING, INC.

Name: Kurt Schulzman

Title: President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

Before me on this day personally appeared Kurt Schulzman, known to me to be the **President** of MINKA LIGHTING, INC., and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument as the act of such corporation for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>A6</u> day of <u>SEPT</u>,

(SEAL)

WANETA TREASE
COMM #1166966
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA CONTRIVERSIDE COUNTY
My Commission Expires Dec. 29, 2001

Waneta Trease

NOTARY PUBLIC

Name:

My Commission Expires:

12-29-01

JAN JASPERS-FAYER.

Dated:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

Before me on this day personally appeared Jan Jaspers-Fayer and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument as his free act for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 9 day of october, 01 2001.

(SEAL)

Wanter Trease

NOTARY PUBLIC
Name: Maneta Trease
My Commission Expires:

12-29-01

RECORDED: 10/19/2001